
AVERAGE DAY 

MAXIMUM DAY 

AVERAGE DAY 

MAXIMUM HOUR 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

TABLE 1 
ALLOCATION RATIOS 

EXTRA CAPACITY 
RATIO BASE MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOUR 

0.16 38.56% 

0.41 61.44% 

0.16 34.43% 

0.46 65.57% 



January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Total 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

SYSTEM DELIVERY 

Pumpage (gallons) 
2009 2008 2007 
3,356,348 2,645,930 1,769,825 
3,151,737 2,719,944 1,689,993 
4,144,667 2,108,000 1,759,549 
3,925,432 2,834,000 2,019,937 
6,383,442 3,696,000 6,371,385 
7,615,900 7,014,252 10,286,903 
8,778,350 12,256,134 12,500,545 
9,054,493 14,063,228 8,102,881 
8,184,026 7,762,647 10,406,399 
4,382,694 4,412,035 7,429,003 
3,148,649 3,177,375 5,311,648 
3,347,323 3,352,856 3,505,152 

65,473,061 66,042,401 71,153,220 

2006 
1,786,000 
1,506,000 
1,316,000 
1,526,000 
1,310,000 
6,725,000 
7,948,698 

14,700,000 
5,750,000 
4,200,000 
2,077,500 
4,997,692 

53,842,890 

WP 1a 

Percent of Usage 
2005 5 Year Ave. Average Factor 

559,000 2,023,421 3.53% 0.42 
880,000 1,989,535 3.47% 0.42 

1,051,000 2,075,843 3.62% 0.43 
1,227,000 2,306,474 4.02% 0.48 
2,220,000 3,996,165 6.97% 0.84 
4,562,000 7,240,811 12.63% 1.52 
3,941,000 9,084,945 15.85% 1.90 
4,597,000 10,103,520 17.62% 2.11 
4,203,000 7,261,214 12.66% 1.52 
2,893,000 4,663,346 8.13% 0.98 
2,444,000 3,231,834 5.64% 0.68 
1,585,000 3,357,605 5.86% 0.70 

30,162,000 57,334,714 100.00% 

157,081 Average Day 
325,920 Ave day Max Month 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

TABLE 2 
ALLOCATION OF PLANT INVESTMENT 

EXTRA CAPACITY DIRECT FIRE 

l..IEM TOTAr. BASE MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOIJR CUSTOMER PROTECTION 

Source of Supply 1,085,838 418,667 667,171 

Water Treatment 2,335,474 900,490 1,434,984 

Pumping Plant 597,473 230,368 367,105 

Distribution Storage 187,053 64,395 122,658 

T&D Mains (2,486,939) (856,152) (1,630,787) 

Services & Meters 404,125 404,125 

Hydrants 214,256 214,256 

General Plant 431,588 139,925 455,958 (278,482) 74,623 39,563 

Other Investments 311.675 101.048 329.275 (201.108) 53.890 28.571 

TOTAL 3,080,542 998,740 3,254,493 (1,987,719) 532,639 282,390 



Acct NO 

303 
305 
306 
307 
309 

303 
30' 
320 
3 •• 

303 
30' 
310 
311 

303 
30. 
330 

303 
30. 
331 

30. 
333 
334 
334 
339 

335 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

ALLOCATION OF PROFORMA UTILITY PLANT 

Accumulated 
CIAC & CAC 

Net of Ave. Future 
Teet year pepreciation Amortization 

SPIffiCE OF SUPPLY· 

Land & Land Rights 
Collectin & Impounding RE 
Intakes 
Wells & Springs 
Supply Mains 

Subtotal 

WATER TREATMENT. 

Land & Land Rights 
Structures & Imp. 
Water Treatment Equip. 
Laboratory Equip. 

Subtotal 

pJIMPING PLANT· 

Land & Land Rights 
Structures & Imp. 
Power Gener. Equip. 
Electric pumping Equip. 

Subtotal 

Land & Land Rights 
Structures & Imp. 
Resrvoirs & Tanks 

Subtotal 

T&D MAINS 

Land & Land Rights 
Structures & Imp. 
T & D Mains 

Subtotal 

SERVICES & METERS· 

Structures & Imp. 
Services 
Meters 
Meter Installations 
Other Plant & Misc Equip 

Subtotal 

HYDRANTS· 

Hydrants 

Subtotal 

o 
o 
o 

1,086,956 
~ 

185 86 9 

o 
1,893,283 

837,560 
LJ!5J1 

2 738 693 

o 
27,846 

o 
.6..9.JL..iJi.2 

125,000 
o 

Ji8Jli 

125,001 
(1) 

3 139 127 

264 '27 

o 
459,024 
153,558 

o 
o 

o 
o 
o 

93,872 
.6...l.6.Jl 

o 
274,535 
127,966 

llJ! 

o 
948 

o 
J.ll..ll2. 

o 
o 

Ji...l!.aJ. 

o 
o 

Ji.U...12B. 

o 
56,130 
46,999 

o 
o 

o 

o 

o 

5 J08 3)8 

5 108 3)8 

o 

WP 2a 
Page 1 of 2 

Mj plant 

o 
o 
o 

993,084 
~ 

085 838 

o 
1,618,748 

709,594 
7,132 

2 335 474 

o 
26,898 

o 
52O...5.2!i 

125,000 
o 
~ 

125,001 
(1) 

12 611 939) 

12 486 939) 

o 
297,566 
106,559 

o 
o 



Acc t l/Q 

301 
302 
303 
30' 
340 
341 
342 
343 
345 
346 
347 
348 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

ALLOCATION OF PROFORMA UTILITY PLANT 

Ave. Future Accumulated 
~ Test year Depreciation 

GENERAL pI ANT· 

Organization 159,766 0 
Franchises 0 0 
Land & Land Rights 748 0 
Structures & Imp. 13,544 0 
Office Furn. & Equip 108,376 14,732 
Transportation Equip 45,465 21,125 
Stores Equip. 0 0 
Tools & Work Equip. 16,500 749 
Power Operated Equip. 0 0 
Communication Equip. 157,929 69,597 
Miscellaneous Equip. 55,145 6,597 
Other Tangible Plant Q LLJlJL> 

Subtotal 55L..<.ll ~ 

TOTAL PLANT 9 523 :Z2fi 55B fiOO 

CIAC & CAC 
Net of 

Amortization 

Q 

5 2fifi J2B 

WP 2a 
Page 2 of 2 

Ad; pl ant 

159,766 
0 

748 
13,544 
93,644 
24,340 

0 
15,751 

0 
88,332 
48,547 

(]) OBS) 

<J.L..>..aa 

2fiB BfiB 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

TABLE 3 
ALLOCATION OF OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 

MAXIMUM DIRECT FIRE 
.ITEM TOTAL .llll.SE DAY ...llilllll. CUSTOMER PROTECTION 

Source of Supply 19,414 7,485 11/929 

Pumping 24,954 9,622 15,333 

Treatment 55,485 21,393 34,091 

Mains 18,364 6,322 12,042 

Storage 8,856 3,049 5,807 

Hydrants 3,848 3,848 

Services & Meters 13,012 13,012 

Customer Accounts 27,578 27,578 

Admin. & General 108,409 30,258 38,780 11,282 25,656 2,432 

TOTAL 279,920 78,129 100, l33 29,l31 66,247 6,281 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

WP 3a 
Sheet 1 of 2 

ALLOCATION OF OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 
FOR 2009 

,cct NO ACCOllnt Non LahOT Allocation Cate~Qry 

SOURCE OF SUPPLY EXPENSES 

610 Purchased Water 
636 Contracted Services Other-Source Oper. 
636 Contracted Services Other-source Maint. 
636 Water Allocation Costs 
620 Materials & Supplies-Source Maint. 

$ 77,023 
12,222 

3,565 
299,994 

1,018 

$ 77,023 
12,222 

3,565 
299,994 

1,018 

Total Source of Supply Expenses ________ -"$~0C_ __ ~3~9~3~,~8~2~2"_ __ _C3~9~3~,~8~2~2~Source of 

pIJMpING EXpENSES 

615 Power for pumping-Source, T&D & WT o 

Total Pumping Expenses o 

W8TER TRE8TMENT EXPENSES 

601 Labor-Water Treatment-Oper. 375,026 
618 Chemicals 
635 Contracted Services-Testg. Oper. 
636 Contracted Services-Other-Treatment-Oper. 
636 Contracted Services-Other-Treatment-Maint. 
642 Rental Equip.-Treatment-Oper. 
620 Materials & SupplieS-Treatment Oper. 
620 Materials & SupplieS-Treatment Maint. 
675 Misc. -Treatment-Oper. 

Total Water Treatment Expenses 

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 

T&D Labor-General 
t&d Labor-Hydrantws 

375,026 

501,200 
25,000 

Contracted Services-Other-T&D-General 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Mains-Oper. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Meters-Oper. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Gen.-Maint. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Mains-Maint. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Services-Maint. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Meters-Maint. 
Contracted Services-Other-T&D-Hydrant-Maint. 
Rental Equip.-T&D-Oper. 
Rental Equip.-T&D-Maint. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Gen.-Oper. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Mains-Oper. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Services-Oper. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Hydrants.-oper. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-General-Oper. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-General-Maint. 
Materials & supplies-T&D-Mains-Maint. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Services-Maint. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Meters-Maint. 
Materials & Supplies-T&D-Hydrants-Maint. 
Transportation-T&D-General-Oper. 
Transportation-T&D-General-Maint. 
Misc. -T&D-Cper. 

506,213 

506,213 

421,544 
7,384 

428,928 

506,213 

506,213 pumping 

375,026 
421,544 

7,384 
265,183 

7,766 
2,292 

22,406 
23,552 

382 

1,125,534 Water Tree 

501,200 T&D Gener, 
25,000 Hydrants 

13,495 13,495 T&D Generc 
2,801 2,801 Mains 

255 255 Services I 
509 509 T&D Generc 

19,351 19,351 Mains 
16,677 16,677 Services 
24,720 24,720 Services 

(255) (255) Hydrants 
2,292 2,292 T&D Generc 

127 127 T&D Generc 
23,297 23,297 T&D Generc 
1,018 1,018 Mains 
1,273 1,273 Services I 

764 764 Hydrants 
4,456 4,456 T&D Generc 
5,474 5,474 T&D Generc 

24,061 24,061 Mains 
12,476 12,476 Services 

382 382 Services 
509 509 Hydrants 

98,949 98,949 T&D Gener, 
127 127 T&D Generc 
637 637 T&D Genere 

601 
601 
636 
636 
636 
636 
636 
636 
636 
636 
642 
642 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
620 
650 
650 
675 
407 Maintenance of Tanks ________________ ~1~1~4~,~5~8~8'-__ ~1~1~4~,~5~8~8'_Storage 

601 
615 
636 
636 
642 

Tota 1 Tr ansmi s s i on & Dis t r ibu t i on Expel'---__ ,,5"2,,6~,c2.0""0 ____ -c3C6,,7!..L, ,,90Bc4'---____ eB,,9,,4c,c'cB,,40-

CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 

Customer Accounts Labor 71,485 
Power for Customer Accounts 
Contracted Services-Other-Customer Accounts 
Workflow-Customer Accounting 
Rental Equip.-Customer Accounts 

5,068 
1,618 

163,486 
2,928 

71,485 
5,068 
1,618 

163,486 
2,928 

1.38% 
0.22% 
0.06% 
5.38% 
0.02% 

7.06% 

9.07% 

9.07% 

6.72% 
7.55% 
0.13% 
4.75% 
0.14% 
0.04% 
0.40% 
0.42% 
O.OH 

20.17% 

8.98% 
0.45% 
0.24% 
0.05% 
0.00% 
O.OH 
0.35% 
0.30% 
0.44% 
0.00% 
0.04% 
0.00% 
0.42% 
0.02% 
0.02% 
O.OH 
0.08% 
0.10% 
0.43% 
0.22% 
O.OH 
O.OH 
1.77% 
0.00% 
O.OH 
2.05% 

16.03% 

1.28% 
0.09% 
0.03% 
2.93% 
0.05% 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

ALLOCATION OF OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 
FOR 2009 

Icct NQ Accol!nt 

CUSTOMER AccmillTS (CQNTINJIEPl 

620 Materials & Supplies-customer Accounts 
650 Transportation-Customer Accounts 
670 Bad Debt Expense 
675 Misc.-Customer Accounts 

Non-I,abor 

$6,365 
20,242 

229,205 
20,879 

$6,365 
20,242 

229,205 
20,879 

WP 3a 
Sheet 2 of 2 

Allocation Category 

0.11% 
0.36% 
4.11% 
0.37% 

Total Customer Accounts $71,485 449,791 521,277 Customer 9.34% 

ADMINISTRATIVE « GENERAI 

601-3 Admin. & Gen. -labor 216,691 
604 Admin.& Gen.-Employee Benefits 
615 Power for Admin. & Gen. 
634 Management Fees 
632 Contracted Services-Accounting 
633 Contracted Services-Legal 
636 Contracted services-Other-Buildings & Grounds 
636 Contracted Services-Other-Misc. 
642 Rental Equip.-Admin. & General 
620 Materials & SupplieS-Admin. & Gen. 
650 Transportation-Admin & Gen. 

656-9 Insurance 
660 Advertising 
675 Misc.-Admin. & Gen. 
666 Regulatory Commission Expense 

490,048 
12. 

547,787 
41,507 
11,076 
43,539 
12,349 

3,692 
382 

5,983 
135,272 
14,640 

495,954 
119,603 

216,691 
490,048 

12. 
547,787 

41,507 
11,076 
43,539 
12,349 

3,692 
382 

5,983 
135,272 
14,640 

495,954 
119,603 

Total Administrative & General 216,691 1,921,956 2,138,647 

Total Operations & Maintenance $1,189,402 $4,068,696 $5,579,678 

T & D GENERAL ALLOCATION 

T & D 

J. General ~ 

Storage 10.00% $65,056 $179,644 
Hydrants 8.00% 52,045 78,064 
Mains 50.00% 325,282 372,513 
Services & Meters 32.00% 208,180 263,963 

Total T & D 100.00% $650,563 SB2!l 18!l 

3.88% 
8.78% 
0.00% 
9.82% 
0.74% 
0.20% 
0.78% 
0.22% 
0.07% 
o .OU 
0.11% 
2.42% 
0.26% 
8.89% 
2.14% 

38.33% 

100.00% 

3.22% 
1.40% 
6.68% 
4.73% 

16.03% 



.I..IEM 

Operation & Maintenance 

Inc. I Stock, 
& Property Tax 

Other Taxes 

Income Available For 
Fixed Charges 

Depreciation Expense 

TOTAL 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

TABLE 4 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATIONS TO FUNCTIONAL COST COMPONENTS 

EXTRA CAPACITY 

= ~ MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOUR CUSTOMER 

279,920 78,129 100,133 29,131 66,247 

151,673 49,174 160,238 (97,867) 26,225 

4,896 1,367 1,751 510 1,159 

272,190 88,247 287,560 (175,631) 47,063 

164,516 53,338 173,806 (106,154) 28,446 

873,197 270,254 723,489 (350,012 ) 169,139 

DIRECT FIRE 
PROTECTION 

6,281 

13,904 

110 

24,951 

15,081 

60,327 



Real 
FUTA 
FICA 
SUTA 

Other 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

ALLOCATION OF TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 
FOR PROFORMA PERIOD 

Income 
stock & 

Taxes· Total Tax Prop Tax Other 

Estate Taxes ° ° 55 
4,626 

215 
Franchise Tax ° ° Ill. Invest. Cap. Tax 27,033 27 033 

31, 929 27 033 

WP 4a 

Taxes 

55 
4,626 

n!i 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

TABLE 5 
ESTIMATED UNITS OF SERVICE 

TOTAL AVERAGE 
ANNUAL DAY MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOUR FIRE 
WATER WATER CAP. TOTAL EXTRA CAP. TOTAL EXTRA CUST. PROT. 

USE USE FACT. CAP. CAP. FACT. CAP. CAP. EQUIV. EQUIV. 
CUSTOMER CLASS .llim. lMllll.l.. III lMllll.l.. lMllll.l.. III lMllll.l.. lMllll.l.. 1lNI.T.S. 1lNI.T.S. 

Residential 35 0.10 200 0.19 0.10 275 0.27 0.17 1150 

Commercial 4 0.01 120 0.01 0.00 140 0.02 0.00 54 

Industrial 0 0.00 115 0.00 0.00 115 0.00 0.00 0 

Large Industrial 0 0.00 115 0.00 0.00 110 0.00 0.00 0 

Sales for Resale 18 0.05 135 0.07 0.02 140 0.07 0.02 61 

Private Fire Prot. 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 

Public Fire Prot. .0. 0.00 Jl....2.5. Jl....2.5. L..O.Q. L..O.Q. .0. 1..5.4Ji. 

TOTAL ;u .Q...li. .Q....5.2. .o......:n L..3.5. l......l.9. l.2..6.5. 1..5.4Ji. 



CTJSTOMER CLASS 

Residential 

Commercial 

Industrial 

Large Industrial 

Sales for Resale 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

ALLOCATION OF SYSTEM DELIVERY FOR 2003 

CODfmmpt j OD 

WP Sa 

pumpage 
(1 000 Gal ) .i (] 000 Gal ) 

45,512 61.43% 35,219 

5,729 7.73% 4,434 

0 0.00% 0 

0 0.00% 0 

2.2.J4.9. .J..Il...Jl.il ll....6..8.2. 

l.i...l!.ll llJlJ OlJi ~ 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

CALCULATION OF CUSTOMER EQUIVALENT UNITS 
FOR PROFORMA PERIOD 

CITSTOMER CLASS AND METER SIZE Unjts Factor 

Resjdential· 

5/8 11 

3/4 11 

1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 

Total Residential 

Commercia] . 

5/8" 
3/4 11 

1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
3 11 Turbine 
4" 
4" Turbine 

Total Commercial 

Industrj aJ . 

5/8" 
1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
3 11 Turbine 
4" 
4" Turbine 
6" Turbine 

Total Industrial 

Sales for Resale-

1" 
2" 
6" 

Total Sales for Resale 

TOTAL 

0 
0 

450 
5 
0 
0 
0 

!l.5.5. 

1 
3 
6 
3 
1 
1 
0 
0 
.Il 

1..5. 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

.Il 

1 
1 
1 

1.0 
1.5 
2.5 
5.0 
8.0 

15.0 
25.0 

1.0 
1.5 
2.5 
5.0 
8.0 

15.0 
17.5 
25.0 
30.0 

1.0 
2.5 
5.0 
8.0 

15.0 
17.5 
25.0 
30.0 
62.5 

2.5 
8.0 

50.0 

WP 5b 

0 
0 

1,125 
25 

0 
0 
.Il 

1..J.5..Il 

1 

15 
15 

8 
15 

0 
0 
.Il 

.5..4. 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
.Il 

.Il 

3 
8 

5Jl 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. WP 5c 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

CALCULATION OF FIRE PROTECTION EQUIVALENT UNITS 
FOR PROFORMA PERIOD 

Type of Seryjce Number Factor (1) 

Public Fire Service: 

Public Hydrants 12.57 

Total Public Fire 

Private Fire Service: 

Private Hydrants a 12.57 

3" or < Prv. Ser. Line a 7.07 

4" Prv. Service Line a 12.57 

6" Prv. Service Line a 28.27 

8" Prv. Service Line a 50.27 

10" Prv. Service Line a 78.54 

12" Prv. Service Line a 113 .10 

Sub-Total Private .Q. 

Total .l.2.3. 

(1) Based on Crossectional Area with 4" Effective 
Area being used for Fire Hydrates 

Equiy Unj ts 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

a 

.Q. 

.Q. 

.l.5..1.6. 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

TABLE 6 
UNIT COSTS OF SERVICE 

EXTRA CAPACITY DIRECT FIRE 
.ITEM TOTAr. EASE MAXIMUM DAY MAXIMUM HOUR CUSTOMER PROTECTION 

Units of Service 57 0.37 l.19 1,265 1,546 

Operation & Maint. 279,920 78,129 100,133 29,131 66,247 6,281 
Unit Cost of Service $1,362.688 $273,679.532 $24,416.094 $52.369 $4.062 

Income & Prop. Taxes 151,673 49,174 160,238 (97,867) 26,225 13,904 
Unit Cost of Service 857.664 437,957.371 (82,027.978) 20.731 8.993 

Other Taxes 4,896 1,367 1,751 510 1,159 110 
Unit Cost of Service 23.835 4,786.994 427.068 0.916 0.071 

Income Available For 
Fixed Charges 272,190 88,247 287,560 (175,631) 47,063 24,951 

Unit Cost of Service 1,539.147 785,950.015 (147,205.858) 37.204 16.138 

Depreciation Expense 164,516 53,338 173,806 (106,154) 28,446 15,081 
Unit Cost of Service 930.286 475,04l.232 (88,973.664) 22.487 9.754 

TOTAL UNIT COST OF SERVICE $4,713.619 $1,977,415.143 ($293,364.339) $133.707 $39.018 



AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

TABLE 7 
DISTRIBUTION OF COSTS OF SERVICE TO CUSTOMER CLASS 

EXTRA CAPACITY DIRECT FIRE PERCENT 
CUSTOMER CLASS .B.8..S.I> MAXIMUM pAY MAXIMUM HOUR CUSTOMER pROTECTION TQTAL OF TOTAL 

Unit Cost of Service 4,713.619 1,977,415.143 (293,364.339) 133.707 39.018 

Residential 35 0.10 0.17 1,150 0 
Cost of Service 166,011 190,804 (49,538) 153,763 0 461,040 52.80% 

Commercial 4 0.00 0.00 54 0 
Cost of Service 20,899 4,804 (1,425) 7,220 0 31,497 3.61% 

Industrial 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 
Cost of Service 0 0 a 0 0 0 0.00% 

Large Industrial 0 0.00 0.00 a 0 
Cost of Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

Sales for Resale 18 0.02 0.02 61 0 
Cost of Service 83,344 33,527 (5,685) 8,156 0 119,343 13.67% 

Private Fire Protection 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 
Cost of Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 

Public Fire Protection 0 0.25 1. 00 0 1,546 
Cost of Service 0 494,354 (293,364) 0 60,327 261,316 29.93% 

TOTAL COST OF SERVICE $270,254 $723,489 ($350,012) $169,139 $60,327 $873,197 100.00% 
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AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

TABLE 11 
COMPARISON OF PRESENT AND PROPOSED TARIFF 

Customer Charges (Monthly): 

5/8" or 5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4 11 

1" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 
12" 

Current Rate 
Pos Disp Tllrbj De 

$15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 15.00 
15.00 15.00 
15.00 15.00 
15.00 15.00 
15.00 15.00 
15.00 

Proposed Rate 
Pos Pisp Turbj De 

$16.00 
22.15 
35.69 
67.69 

105.85 
195.69 227.69 
324.92 388.92 
646.15 806.15 

1,031.38 1,159.38 
1,481.85 1,867.08 
2,162.46 

Rate per Rate per Rate per Rate per 
Usage Charges: 

All Usage Other than Sales for Resale 

o 100 CCF (0 - 74.8 K Gal.) 
Next 900 CCF (673.2 K Gal.) 
Over 1,000 CCF (748 K Gal.) 
Large Industrial 
Sales for Resale All usage 

All Usage, Glenshire Discounted Rate 

Private Fire Service: 

Private Hydrant 

Service Line Charges: 

Less than 3" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 
12" 
16" 

Public Fire Charges: 

Present Rates (Monthly): 

Proposed Rate (Monthly): 

l.JlJL.cr J 000 Gal 

$3.1715 $4.2400 

NA NA 
NA NA 
NA NA 
NA NA 

1. 8198 2.4329 

$2.2000 

10nthly Rate 

NA 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

~ :l..L4C'. 

$7.50 $7.50 

~ :l..L4C'. 

$5.59 $8.39 

l.JlJL.cr 1 000 Gal 

NA NA 

$5.1050 $6.8248 
3.7030 4.9505 
2.6449 3.5360 
1.2973 1.7344 
2.8971 3.8732 

NA 

Monthly Rate 

NA 

$10.00 
18.00 
32.40 
84.60 

174.80 
310.00 
498.00 

1,056.00 

lee 1-1[2" Ii > 

$7.50 $7.50 

lee 1-1[2" & > 

$13.98 $27.95 



Hydrant Fire 
Non-Hydrant Fire 
Hyd. Cost per Hyd. 

$375,342 
$460,444 

$3,051.56 
Non-Hyd. Cost per Equiv. Bill: 

No. Hyds. 

Hawthorn Woods 123 

Total 123 

Unadjusted Hydrant Fire Revenue 
Unadjusted Non-Hydrant Fire Revenue 
Total Unadjusted Public Fire 
Hydrant Fire Rev. Other Rev. Adj. 
Non-Hydrant Fire Rev. Other Rev. Adj. 
Total Public Fire Other Rev. Adj. 

$32.22 

5/8" 

10 

10 

377,322 
462873 
840,195 

(1,980) 
(2429) 
(4,409) 

Bills by Meter Size 
3/4" 1: 

36 

36 

44.91% 
55.09% 

100.00% 

5,458 

5,458 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

Calculation of Public Fire Protection Surcharge 
Using Two Tier Method 

WP 11a 

Total Pub. Equiv. 
Bills 

Monthly Rates 
1 112" Fire Bills 

116 5,620 14,290 

116 5,620 14,290 

5/8" 

$58.49 

3/4" 1: 1 112" Revenue 

$87.74 $146.23 $292.45 $835,859 

$835,859 



C1lstomer cJass 

Metered Revenue' 

Residential 
Commercial 
Industrial 
Large Industrial 
Sales for Resale 

Total Metered 

Private Fire Protection 

Public Fire Protection 

Other Service Revenues 

Total Revenues 

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC. 
HAWTHORN WOODS WATER 

TABLE 12 
SUMMARY OF REVENUES AT COST OF SERVICE, PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES 

Cost of Service 
Amount percent 

461,040 52.8% 
31,497 3.6% 

0 0.0% 
0 0.0% 

119.343 ll.....ll 

611,880 70.1% 

0 0.0% 

261.316 29.9% 

873 ] 97 J 00 P% 

Pro Forma Present 
Amount Percent 

274,697 69.6% 
26,873 6.8% 

0 0.0% 
0 0.0% 

50.774 J.2.....ll 

352,344 89.3% 

0 0.0% 

42,153 10.7% 

L..l.li .ll....Jl..O..l 

395.633 100.0% 

Pro Forma Proposed 
Amo1lnt Percent 

506,859 70.1% 
46,323 6.4% 

0 0.0% 
0 0.0% 

90 211 l.2......5.l. 

643,393 89.0% 

0 0.0% 

79,910 11. 0% 

l.....ll2. .ll....Jl..O..l 

724.674 100.0% 

Percent 
Increase 

84.52% 
72.38% 

NA 
NA 

77.6n 

82.60% 

NA 

89.57% 

20.79% 

83.17% 


